

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10460/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2017 in ITA No. 919/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHAMBAL FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS LTD

Respondent(s)

([NTU FROM 27.9.2022] )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18137/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 24744/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 21396/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 191/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 16692/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 18790/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 18795/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 16397/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 18467/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 10461/2018 (XV)

Diary No(s). 14769/2018 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67857/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 18801/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 189/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 11-10-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI**

**For Petitioner(s)** Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohammed Akhil, Adv.  
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

**For Respondent(s)** Mr. Sanjay Jhanwar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Riya, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket D. Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Put up on 18.10.2022 on top of the Board.**

**To be treated as part-heard.**

**(R. NATARAJAN)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**