

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1316/2025

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHAMBAL FERTILIZERS AND CHEMICALS LTD

Respondent(s)

FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

WITH

C.A. No. 1317/2025 (XV)

C.A. No. 1326/2025 (XV)

C.A. No. 1322/2025 (XV)

C.A. No. 1323/2025 (XV)

C.A. No. 1319/2025 (XV)

C.A. No. 1318/2025 (XV)

C.A. No. 1320/2025 (XV)

C.A. No. 1324/2025 (XV)

C.A. No. 1321/2025 (XV)

C.A. No. 1325/2025 (XV)

Date : 24-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar B, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Yash Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Aniket Deepak Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Ramkrishna Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 1316/2025, 1317/2025, 1320/2025 and 1325/2025

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Let the matters be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

IN ALL THE REMAINING MATTERS

Sole Respondent is duly represented.

Let the matters be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Counter Affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm